(t) In Alpine County, the board of supervisors may, by ordinance, prescribe a higher rate of compensation for superior court reporters.

(u) In Glenn County, the board of supervisors may, by ordinance, prescribe a higher rate of compensation for superior court
reporters.

(v) In Colusa County, the fee for reporting testimony and proceedings in contested cases is one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125)
per day, or any fractional part thereof.

(w) In Shasta County, the board of supervisors may prescribe a higher rate of compensation for superior court reporters.

(x) In Solano County, the fee for reporting testimony and proceedings in contested cases is ninety dollars ($90) per day, or fifty-five